Ottawa, May 11, 19285,

Sire,~

1 beg %o mcknowledge the receipt
of your tender iar the furnishing of the Alr
Oompressor for the Indian Reeidential School

at NeIntosh, Ont,., and regret %o adviese you
that it could not be accepted,on account of

not being the lowest.

Your $bedient servant,

(Also to, - .
All other Firms
asked to tender, |
See filﬂt) "
“} Bow

- J. D, MoLean,
Aset.Deputy and Secoretary.

The Holden Company, Ltd.,
350-956 St. James Street,
Montreal, Que.
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PACIFIC COAST PIFE CO. LINITED
Vancouver, B.0O., 2nd May, 1920,

g. H. Attwood, Keq.,
District Chlief RBngineer,
Dominion Water Power Bervice,
Winnipeg, Man,

Dear 8Sir,
Attention Mr. Craig - File B.4990-M.

We have your favour of the 290th ult. with refer-
snce to Wood Pipe for Meclntoeh, Ont., amd note that the quan-
tity has now been redmced from 450" %o 330'.

We take pleagure in quoting as follows:-
330' , 36" Continuous Wood Stave Pipe, wikth staves made

from 28" dry Pir, finished 13", together with $"
round mild ateel bhande and shoes,

w 3,10 poey £t. R f.0.0. MOIntﬁﬂh, Ont. ., E
8 32.15 per f£t., f.0.b. Vancouver, B.C.

(Sales Tax not ineluded; we understand this would
not apply ian your aaaej

Price for Creosoting would be oaa 70 pr.ft.extra.

You will note this price is higher than the prev-
jous estimate., dut thie ie entirely due to ad justing the
smaller gquantity to the minimum freight. The actual weight
of this stave material is 17200#, and in figuring a delivered
price the cheapest freight rate we can take is the 10th Clasgs,
30 ,000# minimam, @ $1.04, - or $312.00 ~ which accounts for
the higher delivered prioce.

We 8o not know whether there is any posaibility of
other lumber being ordered for the same point; if g0, this
price would be materially reduced; pogsibly you can advige
us further on this point.

With reference to Creosoting. Weg moet etrongly res
gommend it for a pipe of this nature working under a low pres-
sure. With oreosoted pstaves you will get many years of servioe
from this pipe. Our price for creosoting is based on being able
to inolude this small quantity in another EHegtort charge, and sho~
ald you decide to favour us with your order, we would like to be
advised ag sovon as poseible, so that the material could be manu-
faotured and set aside to mwait a favourable opportunity for
areosoting, and in thies way there would be no delay when ship-
ment was required.

In our previous letter we gave an estimated cost of
79¢ pr.ft., for ereoting, amd at the same time pointed out we
sould supply one of our superintendents at & rate of $10. per day
and expenses. We frequently have one or more 0f jur men at

different points in Heetern Canada, or might have one on hig Way
Bast, and eould arrange & stop-0Over for a few days to asgendle
thie Pipe: 4in this way you would be put %o & minimum of expense.
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We hope you will find this quotation attraotive

and that we maAy be favoured with your order,

fours very truly,
FAGIPIC COAST PIFE 00. Ltd.,

Por... H. C. James.
Mgr.

This Pipe if laid on the surfage should be supported
on 2illes about 6' apart. These can be more cheaply
obtained near the work, and should be about 4" x 4"

or 6" = 6" with & ochook or bdlook spiked at each
side againat the Pipe.
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CANADIAN PIPE COMPANY LIMITED

5560 Paocifioc Btreet,
Vanoouver, B.0,

May 4th, 19EDH,

Department of the Interior,

Nater Powar & Reclamation Ssrvice,

Winnipeg, Man.

Attention C.H., Attwood,K Chief Bngineer.

We have yours of the 29th ult., re our
guotation of Oot. 8th and now have pleasure in revising
our figures as follows:

Complete material with exception of saddles(
for 330' of 36" Continuous Wood SBtave FPipe for 18' head,(:92.88

9 $950.00, f.0.%. MoIntosh, Ont. (near Sioux Lookout) [ per
foot

Brecotion after distridution of material along
site, $200.00

1T subdjeot to sales tax this will be extra.

Heturn transportation for Bullding Ingpeoctor
would be added and would be approximately $175.00, or if
material was ordered immediately we could arrange for our
builder who is going Bast shortly to stop over and make
this installation at minimam cost to you,

To give the staves a 20 minute bath in hot
sreosote will add $75.00 to above figures.

To have staves pressure oreosoted, B8# per cubie
foot, will add $310.00 to above figures.

This material will weigh approximately 200004
and as the cheapest way to ship is by minimum car of 40000#
gome six thousand Teet of lumber could be enclosed at no
extra cost for freight.

Trusting our price will prove attractive, and
hoping to be of service, we are,

Tours very truly,
SANADIAN PIEE COMPANY, LTD.
By ... ¥, R, Hancook,
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Department of the Interlor
Canads File: B-49956-M,

DOMINION WATER POWER AND RECLAMATION SERVIOCE

Winnipeg, Manitoba,
May 9th, 19208,

Sir,

As requested in your letter of April 26%th
prices have been obtained for 330 feet of 56-inoh son-
tinuous wood stave penstock for the Melntosh lndlan
School hydro-eleotriec plant. These are as follows:

Canndian Pipe Company, Limited, Vancouver.

$£.88 per foot F.0.B. Melntosh.
$76.00 extra for a 20-minute bdath of oreo-
socte, and
$310.00 extra for pressure eredsoting.

Pagifiec Coast Pipe Oompany, Limited, Vangouver.

$3.10 per foot FP.0.B. Malntosh.
.70 per foot extra for oredosoting.

Ontario Wind Hngine & Pump Co,, Winnipeg.
$3.45 per foot F.0.B. Molntosh.

The tenders from the Canadian Pipe Company and
the Paoific Ccast Pipe Company are enclosed. The price
from the Ontario Wind Bngine & Pump Company were obtained
verbally from their Winnipeg representative.

The Canadian Pipe Company's quotation is the
loweat and as they are a responsible and reliadble firm I
would suggest that their tender be accepted. With respect
to areosoting the pipe no allowance was made for this in
the estimate and if the Indien Department decides on one of
the two mothods the egtimate will be ineresased by this ad-
ditional cost. In thelir letter the Oanadian Pipe Company
stats that as the pipe will only weigh 20,000 pounds and
the minimum car rate is 40,000 pounds, some 6,000 fest of
lamber ocould be shipped at the same time with no extira
aost for freight. If the Indian Department consider 1%
advisable to take adwvantage of thie, 6000 feet of 1 x 6

J. T. Johnston, Seq..
Direotor, Dom. Water Fower & Reclamation,

Department of the Interier,
Ottawa, Ontario.
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shiplap ocould ba ordered as 1t will be required for the
powerhouse and forms. This might be made up as follows.
If the Indian Department desires B.C. fir sheeting

both inside and out 4,000 feet of B.C. Tir, i1x6
shiplap, oould be ordered, the balance of 2,000 feat of

spruce shiplap which will be required for the roof and
for form work. The aomplete gquantities of lumber re-
aired for Molntosh are now being prepared and will be

orwarded within the next week,

Will you please have this order placed for
irmadiste delivery and also advise the Canadian Pipe
Company that we desire to have one of their men superin-
tend the erection of the penstook if, as they state 1n
the ir letter. a man is in the vicinity of MolIntosh, and
that the aost for these servises will not exceed $200.00.
This ersotion can be pruesdd with any time within the
naxt 30 days, dut it is necossary that we be adviased
by the Indian Department and also by the Canadian FPlpe
Company as to the approximate date of the arrival of
the inapector on the job. We only desira to take ad-
vantage of the Pipe Company's offer to have one of their
men erect the pipe if that man is in the vigcinity of
Molntosh, otherwise we can secure a man in Winnipeg

to 40 %his wWOrk.

I suggest that the Department of landian
Affairs when awarding the contract to the Canadian Fipe
Gompany also notify the Pacific Coast Fipe Sompany that

the asontract for the pipe has been let.

Your obedient gervant,

Bgd.... C. H, Attwood,
Pistrict Chief Engineer.

e m———
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FLEASE ADDMIEGS YOUR WEPLY TO irgcTon J. T. JOHNETON, C.E.. M.RL.C,
THE DIRECTOR OF ASST. DIREBCTOR, 6. 8. SCOVIL, MLE.I.C.
WATER POWENR AND RECLAMATION
DEPARTMENT OF THE IMNTERIONR
Svh WA PLEAAE REFER TO OME SUMIECT ' A
. LETYER, AND IN YOUR NEFLY QUOTE

mx we...... $0R0Q0=W o

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
CANADA

MINION WATER POWER AND RECLAMATION SERVICE

OTTAWA, ONT, May 15, 1920,

Your file number: 130«T7«16A.
Attantion: Departmental MLngineer.

- S S R CE ) - S sees B R Sl SR e S R e AR T _EE T T & T

With reference to the power development now
under way at the Molntosh Indian Sochool, & leatter has
been received from Mr. Attwood in whioch prices are
quoted for the wood stave penstock which have been 0be
tained from the Canadian Pipe Company Limited, Pacific
Coast Pipe Company, and the Ontario Wind Bngine and
Pump Company. OCopy of Mr. Attwood's lotter is enclosed
herewith, together with coples of the offers submitted
by the two former companies, that from the third ocom-
pany having been obtained verbally.

Mr. Attwood recommends the acceptance of the
lowest tender, that of the Canadian Pipe Company, and I
beg to draw your attention to the various recommendations
contained in My. Attwood's letter, and shall bde obliged
AT you will advise me a® soon as possible regarding the
degision of your Department.

Cons ideration should be given to the suggeste
ion to ship six thousand feet of lumber along with the
pipe in order to egonomise on freight charges.

Although 1t would involve a slight inorease
in the estimated ocost,l would recommend that the pene
gtock should be oreosoted.

Your ohedient servant,

Je T, Johnston,

J. D. Molean, Beq. , Pireator,
Department of Indian Affairs, Water Power and Reelamation.

Cttawa . /‘x“‘f(’"g. -
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gopy for: J. D. Molean, Hsq.,
Dept. of Indian Affaire, 401054 .
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EXs May 12, 1925,

Your file number: B-4990-M,

n farther referonse to your letter of April B8]
rogurding {h- power development at Molntoeh, as stated in
lotter of April 25 a copy of this letter was sent to
'ﬂ. indlan Department and attention aspecially directed to
the two questions which you asked. A reaply dated April 350
has boen received from that Department, & 0Opy of whioh is

attached.

Phese two guestions have alsdo been discuspeed with
tmental dnzineer, and we are informed that as Tee
md?mm, the 123 hrot'hora will be used as far as they
are available, and any adéitional 1aboar regquired will be a
watter for arrangement between the engineer in sharge mg.
the Schoovl Principel. The engineer An charge w:l.l:_l aled
sxpooted to gertify to all expenditures, ingladiag pay-
As the attached letter atates, you will be reguired %o fra-nt
vide building materials and all NOOSRaRTYy tools and equipment.

» of
The three dlue prints mentjioned 1in that letter o
the machimery which has beon ordered by the Indian Depart-

mont are enclosed.

de have also been furnished with three letiers ad-
dressed %o :.ho indian Department from the Boving Hydraulioe
and Snzinsering Company. fwo of these letiers are dated
May 2 and suggest certain ahanges in the turbine, the third

5 su ste & change in the loeation of the power
hho::: mpznstoogaam tntake. Ooples of these three letiers and
of tht: drawvings acoompanying them are sncloned herewith,

the
The lndian Department wishes you to take up
msattere involved 4direat with the Boving Oompany and make the

negessary declislone your pelf.

r your guidange, 1 would puspent _thﬂ.; the matter
ot prbﬂu:: ufn axtension to the turbine shait through the
wall) to allow for sonneatinz the turbine with & m?. an w
suggostad in the first istter of Nay =, mi;*;ht:: ﬁtggunam
with the Seohool Frinoipal. N0 money is awails It “nl.;tbln
for builéing the wood-smhed , but Af you sonsidery L N
it mizht de well %0 provide the shaft extension.

turbine
The cuestion of a ilarger pulley for the
suggented in tg- sther letter of kay 2, should be Taken Wp

with the Lingoln Aeotrio Company.

g. H. Attwoed, S04 e ,
£31 Chambers of Commeroe,
Winnipeg, Kanitoba.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6221, file 472-10, part 2)

PUBLIC ARCHIVES

ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES
CANADA

Library and Archives Canada / Bibliothéque et Archives Canada
www.collectionscanada.gc.ca



As regards the suggested ochange in the loeation
of the power house ag outliined in the letter of 5, this
aposars to me 0 de reasonable, bdut the matiter is left

satirely %o your swn Judgment, <

Your letter of the 9th instant with enclosures
has deen rveceived and will be taken up immediately with

the l1ndian Dgpariment.

Your obedient servant,

Js T+ Johnmton,
Direotor,
Water Power anéd Reolamation,

3 b S, [l [are g, Mrne, S,

. \ O L Pl = L : . 1% Y
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DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

CANADA

Ottawa, May 16, 1925,

Mr, Jean,

Competitive prices have been obtained by the District
Engineer of the Dominion VWater Power Branch at Winnipeg for the
furnishing of a wood stave penwtock for the Hydro electric plant
now in course of construction at MelIntosh, The prices submitted

are aas follows,
f.D nb' Hclntoah

Canadian Pipe Co, Ltd,, Vancouver, $2,88 per foot,
Pacific Coats Pipe Co., Vancouver 3,10 per foot.

Ontario Wind Engine & Pump Co,
¥innireg, 33.45 per foot,

I beg to recormend that the order for this material
be placed with the Canadian Pipe Co, of Vancouver, who have submitted
the lowest quotations,

I would also recommend that an order be placed with
the fwrnishing of 6000 feet of lumber which can
he plping without extra cost for freight.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6221, file 472-16, part 2)
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VvICE-PRESIOENT

PV o s o / e sMvies

THE LINCOLN ELECTRIC COMPAN

o B,
OF CANADA, LIMITED (NOIAN 2
&
" - AND DIRECT CURRENT MOTORS AND GENERATORS

| F f‘f

138 JOMN STREEY V.

,"%mo May 16, 1925.

s 1. Pagot,~,’zaqU,'

Accountant 4 Purchasing
Dept. of Indian Affalrs,
Ottawa, Ontario.

Dear Sir;-

ith our involoe
Wwe have the honour %0 snclose herew

for 55680,.00 for 17% K.W. Generator ordered by you %o Egdian
ahipﬁad to the Rev. Father Boyer, Prino}pal MuIntg;h in-
Residential School, McIntosh Ontario. We are sen n%th =
voloces in triplicate to Rev. Pather Boyer together w
shipping receipt.

| ’ ill be neces-
A8 MoIntosh is not a Port of Entry it w
sayy for ue to clear this shipment through the Oun::naiin
Porento. We enclose herewith three gopiesa of our r&voﬁ:a
with the Customs declaration typed thereon in a:oo aﬁd oo
with Sec., 696 of the Canadian Cgsto?a Tn::ﬁf;f t;a:guto*ui
this declaration ana resuran

mo‘;za:ig ag it will be necessary for us to produce these
at the Customs Department here in order to obviate paying
duty and tax,

Your obediant servants,

THE LINCOLN ELEBTRIC CO. QF DA, LTD.
c//’/)‘ﬁ?‘""’“
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Otsawa, Moy 264h,,1925.
Dear Sir,-

Referring to your letter of the 168h inetant
I beg to return hereyith your inveioe for o.oo,onsirua

a8 reguested, for 178 K.V, erator ordered Tor the Molnt
Indian Rou&;mul. Iehool. - -

Tours truly,

- .LI..
4 S
P -F':F-‘P‘_.., J-’,ﬂ"
. j'-/ - F,
- . /
- ."H :

ant and Purchasing
‘Mﬁ .

The Lincola Eleotric Company
of Canada Litd.,
136 John 8%.,
Toronto, Ons.
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NIGHT LETTER
CANAmAp;T;,,;NATIONAL i 1

Exclusive Connection |
with

WESTERNZ "NTON | '1 viK ’ Money Transferred |
TELEGR (), : Sees P S by Telegraph
. |
| :

e " lfr nrnf Nl ManAaoER L.
|

cHEK ,ﬁ“;

f "
[
/

to all the World

il S e S— ¢ e S S L T S

RECE'WWER'S NO,

Send the following Night Letter, subject to the terms on

J.H.Simmons,

‘lmnim.

Regret payment of your acoount MasIntosh dam delayed
wnsil mthcr funds voted by Parliament, whioh 1% is
expeoted will be sarly in June.

| 4%

Ohugo ﬁ:pt. Indian Affairs.

Exclusive Connection
with
WESTERN UNION
TELEGRAPH CO.
Cable Service
to all the World

Money Transferred

R  § “ﬁ’ by Telegraph
HEAD OFBICE NORONTO, ONT. W. G. BARBER, General Ma@@or

HM

HNI G WAN 23 1012 A
20
DEPT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS OTTAWA ONT
‘AN YOU RUSH VOUGHER FOR MCINTOSH DAM ACCOUNT WAS RENDERED
MARCH :FIRST

QUR BIRECT ALL-CANADA SERVICE TO VANCCUVER, VICTGRIA AND SRITISH COLUMBIA POINTS

. e i - r . 2 g | " 2 2 = b | " " |
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DI PA] ':t T OF THE INT ™ TOR

p¥ie i aktl 4 4 L;.J | i bl

Canadsa

ominion Water FPower and Raglamation Servioe.

dinnipeag, Manitoba,

May 19th, 19£95.

Re Molntosh Indian School.

This will acknowledge your letter of May lzth

analosineg aopy of a letter from the Depariment of Indian
- & W +| 2

Affaire regarding the employment of labour a |
shase of the various materials and equipment required
for the performance of the above mentioned WOrk.

Last Tuesday and wednesday 1 met MT.
taot for the Department of Indian Affalrs, a1
ravalled with him to Winnipeg On Saturda;

iy L

met Mr., Orr at Melntosh.
frealy discussed this wol
nRevereand » 9 8
Father Boyer.

With respect
sonditions at Meclntosh
fall and Father Beys i Fat
nrefarred to have the
v under our charge, as at |
ars avallable at Molntosh ¢ _ ;

1thier having been transferred to othe
Mr. Craig what instructions they had
' on this work by day labour
stated that the only 1in-
Molean's lettar of
r of May lith.

r O3 ,'.

Johnagton, &8q.,
jLDi.' nt..LLJ.-. EDWe .1
"\.‘;T

Department 9f tne
ULtta 80N . .

e e EE— ———
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swall tools and equipment sush as ehovels, ploks, sledges,
drille, vails, rope, block and tacklde, eta., 0tlec. 1t is
hardly feasible to rent the small todle mentioned above

as aertaln portions of them would be used up in the Worx,
Further ., to ewploy labour would necesasliiaie having the
money availadle for prompt payment of wagee when demanded.
I am quite willing %o undertake the work on either of the
above methods, but prefer the contract method, but in the
final adjustment of this with the Indlan leparimant I would
1ike to have & clear-sut anderstanding as to my responslibility
ta the matter. This I have asked Mr, Orr to take up with
you personally.

Your obedient servant,

(Bgd) ©..H. Attwood,
Dietrict Chlef Bngineer,

SR R

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6221, file 472-16, part 2)
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INVOICE San Ou NoBBGS /8
The CANADIAN BLOWERR & FORGE CO. Ltd. @ v Lote. spri1 a0

ENGINEERS and MANUFACTURERS eNTERERD To LAl ,

~ Kitchener, Ont., AP¥e BO=gh, Sold Byl & el
T s ’iﬂnlalhipp.d; : Classification am

Sold Aav. athey Bayex, Principal
S0ld 10 melntosh lrdiee Sesidential Sehool,

Nelintosh, Ons. Province of County of
Shisned t$0no2 o vat. of Indiar Affalira)

ocl-_l- reight prepeidlré¥ieg ofSution County of
Via Fe0 o 3.EL SOhen ap, helﬂh#*whmlpmtm* Terms 230 nf2cday

~ PARTICULARS ~ PER LOT TOTAL
[

| & W dgsuble suction 5" Clase 54 single uzw

.-'{

tnrl wmtal split caasw eentzl fugal pump.
Llp 00 UsBe Sala, 154 5. M. Ewmnted

én Gele DRBe, with outbonyd boaring & tighh
|

idose pulleys, 9" #la. 6" fove.

: / y
/é//f‘/ |

Snles Tax B5 on 177.62

/ uv s
Féceive wl

Ill g')LHj;
0Ny HflU[]

N f[f f ” f”]“ J t'

)

| Prices eh:

I

4: | o g - - | S . - . ) i & C - :

; i —p— " R ' s - | I;
: f A
i ¥ i A, e {
i ' 'f "JL’ i I
| i i

I i
1 f i
|

4 |
w— ! - — ——— — —

- - ——

SHOULD SOODS ARRIVE BROKEN O 'N DAMAGED CONDITION. CLAIM SHOULD BE MADE ON TRANSPORTATION COMPANY AT ONCE,
A¥S ALL GOODE LEAYVING FACTORY ARE RECEIPTED FOR IN FIRSYT CLASS CONMITIONM,

UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN HEREON, THIS INVOICE IS NOT SUBJECT TO ANY FREIGHT ALLOWANCE.
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BTATEMENT

.
KITCHENER _ApTil

<8V ¢ father D (.):f}'ﬁr » H e

prinoival Melntosh Indliar Heul dentidal School

4

MeIntosh, me.

T 1 ; ™ O & IUE ACCOUNTS
INTEREST CHARGED AT ThHE RATE OF 7% ON QVERDU | _ .

= gewe W
- =) .o = o T

|
|
:
|

A —— e R R B S — - - -

s g O A i - et

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 06221, file 4/<

PUBLIC ARCHIVES

ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES
CANADA

Library and Archives Canada / Bibliothéque et Archives Canada
www.collectionscanada.gc.ca




cosLEs BOVIMG. LINDSAY " y : ' PRONE . 154
WESTERAR UNION & A B C S™EDIMON {

A & . ////// ///////

HEAD OF

TURBHINE WATER WHEELS A GOVERNORS
TURMNE PLIMPS
FULP & PARFL MACHINE B

VWYORAULIC PHESSES
CAUDE O ENGINES
PIRE LINES COMDENESERS

TARCHOMETERS
JOHMSON BOVING PATENT VALVES
FLEXIBLE COUPLINGS ETC ETC

PLEASE ADDRESS

YOUR REPFLY

T Hydraulio ki“ SUBJECT Turbine

DEPARTMERN"

F. H. Paget, Baq., Chief Jccountant & Purchasing Agent,

Depar tment of Indian Affairs,

Ottawa , Canada. .
Dear 5iri~

With reference %o your Order for One Turbine with Governor
the work on this material is now well in hand and we ocould make ship-
ment within about two weeks from reveipt of the informmtion asked
for in our letter of the 7th ins%.

The information we are most urgently in need of is the
gize of the Pulley, whether we can make i1t 36" inetead of 30", so
a8 to get more fly wheel effeoct.

The shaft extension with bearing for same could be left
to 2 later date and we will make the Turbine shaft with a 4" ex.
tension outside the bearing #0 as to enable you to couple on an
extension at some later date.

We will supply this 4" extens ion without extra charge.

Yours very wuly,

s/

,,./, " AP 8
o e e

e

BOVING HYDRAULIG;i/ﬂHGIHEnRIHG GG. LT,

BAJ/ALC. ’tnrfoﬁ
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Jde Do Melean,
Asgistant Depet  and Socretary.

Boving Wydreulic smd Englnsering Co.,
uq’ wi
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DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

CANADA

Ottawa, May 27, 1920,

NMEMDRANDUM:
ar. 200tt,

T T rl_-n--*.-tﬂ_--——n-—_—.uﬂ.ﬁ.-‘_r-—l--“-d-—_-n_

Arrangements were made with the Dominion Water
Powsr Branch at the beginning of this month %o proceed with
the installation of a hydro electric power plant for the
NMclntosh Indian School, whereby the employment of labour was
to be left to the charge of the Reverend Father Boyer, as
it was his desire to employ some lay Brothers on this work,
I am advised today that the lay Brothers om whom the Prinecipal
was depending have been transferred to ancther institution,
1t 1s, therefore, suggested by the District Chief BEngineer
at Winnipeg that the balance of the work be carried out by
contract,. The remaining work oomsists in the completion of
the dam, the erection of a small power house, and the install-
ation of the machinery already purchased.

If yvou spprove of this suggestion I would recommend
that competitive prices be obtained fram comtractors in

i 1“111_!*3.
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MEAD OFFICE B WORHKS
TURGING WATER WHEELS A GOVERNORS

TURBINE PUMPS }/ / . /

PULD & PADER MACHINERY g 3 7

Cﬂtﬂ:g.;:.ﬂi::;;[s BEFENENCED . ﬂl —h//////‘Jffly //,/ Jnn. ‘th' 1’ ﬂ &
3 ,J,‘

PIRE LINES CONDEMNSERS

TACHOMETERS YyoOune

SOHNNSOM BEOVING PATENT VALVE & haa \
FLERIBLE COWPLINGS ETC £TC . Tﬂ- Y

PLEASE ADDRESS
YOUR REPLY TO Hydreulio

DEPARTMENTY

sumecr M0Intosh Indian School Turbine

Secretary Department of Indian Affairs,
Ottawa, Canada.

Deoar Sir:-

We are in receipt of your letter of the 29th ult. and
in this conneotion we bef to advise you that we have now received
the information referred to from the District Engineer's Office.
Yours very ftruly,

BOVING HYDRAULIC & NEERING CO. LTD.

BAJ/ALC .
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CABLES: SOVINEL INDSAY PHONE 154 1§
WERTEAD G0N & A BC 5™ 2 TToN '

L1

4

Py iy {//; wiilie V0, ////////// ///,y / W Somitod

HEAD OFFICE & WOBRBWKS

TURBINE WATER WHEELS A GOVERNONS
TURBIIE PUMPS

g /
PULE & PAPER MACHINERY / . /, _ /)r
HYDRAULIC PRESSES ~ : . ;
CRUDE 01l ENGINE S WmPEAE N LA '/,,y -’"’/ May Z2nd, 1925.
PIPE LINES CONDENSERS p

TACHOMETERS '

JOMNSON- BOVING PATENT VALVE Y

FLEXIBLE COUMLINGER . ITC ETC

FLEA&E_:\EJDHE’&:# HN raulja TTmBI}m

FOUR REPLY TO SUBJECT
DEPARTMENT

QUas

¥. Hs Papet, Eaq., Chief Accountant & Purchasing Agent,
Dopartmtnt of Indian Affaire,
Ottawa, Canada.
Dear Sir:-

With reference to the 30" x 9" Cast Irom Pulley included
in our Tender No. 15l4<A we propose making this with a heavy rim
in order to improve the regulation.

With the same object in view we would propose making the
pulley 36" in diameter and we presume that this would meet with
no objections as the only difference would be a slightly larger
pulley required on the Generator.

Kindly take this matter up with the Generator Manufacturers
and also ask them to let us know sbout the fly wheel e ffect in the
Generator.

The regulation will be better with more combined fly wheel
effect in the driving pulley and the generator and there will be less
tendenoy of the lights flickering.

Tours very truly,

BOVING HYDRAULIC & Bafi/fEQI"G CO. L“D.

+f &1145‘1 “Wadader, =~ "¢

- & TR — ¥ . "
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BOVING LINDSAY
On A AED S™EDITON
J{‘L
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C ARy : . &
97/7// walie: Vg L Y,
{ £ /

MEAD OFFICE B WORNKS

TURBING WATER
TURBINE PUM
PULY & PRDESR

£ e g
womAULIC PRESSES -~ ////////% /W’/ May 5th,19256.
CRUDE OIL ENGINE G RYFENEHCEN

PIPE LINES , CONDENSE RD b /o

TACHOMETERS Uee

JOHNBON-BEVING PATENY VALVES A

FLEMIBLE COLPLINGS ETC ETC

PLEASE ADDRESS

vOLIN REPLY TO Hydrﬂ.u:liﬂ sumsecy Macintosh Indian Residentinal
' g DEPARTMENT sehoﬂ'l Tu.rhir.l'-

F. H. Paget, Beq., Chtef Acoountant & Purchasing Agent,

Department of Indian Affairs,
Ottawa, Canada.

Dear 8ir:-
We wrote you on the 30th ult., with reference to the length
of the penatock but we find that upon looxing through our Drawings
that the Chief Encinear's Department of Winnipeg sent us a Map of
the Power Site last year.
We have retraced this Map and indtcated how we propose to
locate the Power House, Penstock and the Intake and we enclose print
a8 we presume that you are anxious to proceed with the excavations
for the tail race as soon as possible.
You will find that we suggest locating the Power House 8o
that the centre line of the tail race is 28' South and parallel with the
Soutk side of the dock. The inney end of the tail race wuld be 9" Weat
of the West end of the doeok.
As shown on our Blue Print W.T. 481 we propese to make the
tail race 4' wide in the part that is excavated on land, beyond the
shore line it eould be broadened out s0 that you 4o not need %o sxcavete
deeper than to elevation 95.00 as indicated on the enclosed Blue Frints.
You will find from this Blue Print that you will require about

370" of 36" wéed stave penstock and t’mru will also be regquired £ stesl
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¥,

¥y H, Pagot, Bsg. -2~ May 5th,1928.
':ilbln a8 per the enclosed sketoh, one for comnestion to the wheel pit

mﬁ» ~supved pipe for comnection to the intake, 1f you locate the

latter as shown on the enslosed Blue Print.
Kindly let us have the information asked for in previous letters

80 that we may be able to complete the detall Drawings.

Yours very truly,

BOVING HYDRAULIC & ENDINEERING 00O . LTD.

/: ,/
l". r ""“‘J
V
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2 BOVING LINDSAY " :
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Few 1y /,/7/// /gﬂ(@ L Ongenerrtng 1,
D — g e

momaue Pacists j’& ﬁ_//}ﬂ/ﬁ/i% (h/ wsy 204, 1925.

PREL LINES CONDENSEERS
TACHOMETERS voOu RS
JOMNSON BOVING PATENT VALVE S

FLEXIBLE COLMLINGS ETC ETC o

MEAD OFFICE & WORNKS

PLEASE ADDRESSE

YOUR REPLY YO Hydra 1‘11 ’10 mrb ine

DEPARTMENT

P. H. Paget, Bsq., Chief Accountant & Purchasing Agent,

Pepartment of Indian Affairs,

Ottawa, Canada.

Dear 8Sir:-

with further reference to your order for Turbine and Governor
as per our Tender No. 10l4~A We preasume that part of this power will
be used for cutting up wood and it occcurs to us that 1% might be
sdvantagedous to extend the Turbine Shaft through the wall s0 as %0
avoid the cost of a Motor for this purpose.

We have indicated this suggestion in yellow lines on the
snclosed Blue Print W.7T. 481.

An alternative arrangement would, of course, be to have
the pulley for the wood cutting saw in the Power House close to the
Bearing and to carry the belt through slots in th» wall but this
arrangement would have the disadvaniage that sawdust would be drawn
into the Power House and would make it difficult to keep the
Generator clean.

The cost of & 2" shaft extension with ring lubricated bdearing
and base plate would be §39.00 f.o.b. Macintosh.

We are not offering @ pulley for same as the sise of this

will depend on the pullsy on the saw.

If this suggestion mests with your approval kindly let us
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' h‘ your instructions as soon as convenient.

Yours very truly,

BOVING HYIRAULIC & E‘RHG co. LTD.
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P X" for Department of Indian Affairs.

Department of the Interior

Canada
File: B-4995-M.

DOMINION WATER PONER BRANCH

Winnipeg, Manitoba,
May 20, 1926,

Boving Hydraalic & Banginesring Co.,
draulic Department,
Lindsay, Ont,

Daar Sire,
I am instructed urier date of May 12th that you

have regeived the order for the turbine and governor as per your
Tender No. 15149 for installation at the Molntosh Indian School
at Molntosh, Ontario. Copiles of your letters of May 2nd and May
5th have been forwarded to me with instruotions to take up with
your Company direct the suggestions made in these letters.

With reference to your suggestion of extending the
turbine shaft through the wall of the power house to operate a
saw, as shown on the blue print WT 481, you will note from our
blue print enclosed that a carpenter's shop is being provided
above the power house and at present the extension for the saw is

not considered necessary.

With reference to your letter of May 2nd suggesting
that the drive pulley on the turbine shaft be changed from a 30"
to a pulley 36" in diameter, this is quite agreeadle, if in your
opinion, after examining the new layout proposed, the larger pul-
ley is still necessary to provide proper regulation. In our de-
sign of the power house layout the line shaft is designed to
operate at turbine speed (450 r.p.m.)

With respect to your suggestion of May 5th regard-
ing the position of the power house and the length of the penstook,
1 may say that this loocation had been considered dut the present
location od the island provided for a little cheaper construction
and we were gquite limited for funds.

1 am enclosing a plan showing the general layout of
the Molntosh development, and also a plan of the power house show-
ing the installation of turbine, governor, gemerator, water pump,
iine shaft, eto. This plan supersedes the one you formerly re-
ceived and provides for belt driven machinery.

Before proceeding with the construotion of the power
house building I would like to receive from you & complete instal-
dation drawing showing the details and position of the openings to
be left in the floor and the wheel pit together with any bolt holes
for the tuarbine and draft tube or the supporting pedestal for the
turbine shaft., I would also like to be advised whether you would
prefer to set the wall frame and draft tube foundation rings, if
not, these will be set prior to the arrival of your man to install

the turdine.

In the specifications it is stated that the unit
ehall be constructed for installation on steel foundation beams
which must be provided hy the Coantrsctor. Are these foundation
beams necessary with the open wheel pin type of installation? If
80, please show the position of these bdeams together with size

and dimension.
Yours truly,

(8gd)... 0O, H. Attwood,
Bnole. PDistriot Chief EBngineer.
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